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Invitation 2" Preparation Meeting

IEA EBC Annex 80 — Resilient Cooling
for Residential and Small Non-Residential Buildings

Introduction

This will be the final meeting of the Annex 80 preparation phase. The programmes of each subtask
will be discussed and the Annex Work Programme will be defined. All conclusions will feed into the
final version of the Annex Text, based on which the Executive Committee will decide upon starting
the Annex 80 working phase (June).

Location and time

12" - 13" April 2019, 09:00 to 16:30 and 09:00 to 12:00
Heriot Watt University, Dubai (https://www.hw.ac.uk/dubai/visit/maps-directions.htm)

Hosts
Peter Holzer +43 (0)664 88 26 78 01 (Institute of Building Research & Innovation, Vienna)
Evangelia Topriska (Heriot-Watt University, Dubai)

Registration and Costs

Attendance to the meeting will be free of charge (Heriot Watt University generously provides the
location). Expenses for meals however are not covered. For breaks we will arrange coffee and snacks
(as the campus will be closed on FRI and SAT) for which we will ask for a small compensational fee.

Please register if you plan to join the meeting: philipp.stern@building-research.at

Meeting Programme

Friday 12" April 2019, Heriot Watt University, Dubai
9% _ 9% Opening Session Peter Holzer
(30 min.) - Short introduction and update on the annex preparation

- Goals of the Meeting and towards ExCo Meeting in June
9°—10% Subtask A Work Programme - Open Plenum Wendy Miller,
(75 min.) - Overarching Research Projects Shady Attia

- Technology Profiles

15 min. Coffee Break

11°-12" | Subtask B Work Programme - Open Plenum Chen Zhang,
(75 min.) - National Research Items (international co-operations) Ongun Kazanci

60 min. Lunch break

13 -14%° | Subtask C Work Programme - Open Plenum Dahai Qi
(75 min.) - Field Study Design

15 min. Coffee Break
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14%-16% Subtask D Work Programme - Open Plenum OA

(75 min.) - Policy Initiatives, international survey

16%-16%° Concluding Session Day 1 Peter Holzer
(30 min.) - To Dos for second day ALL

Saturday 13" April 2019, Heriot Watt University, Dubai

9% _10% Annex 80 - Formal Requirements ALL
(60 min.) - Letter of National Participation (LoN)

- National Research Item Description (NRI)

- Expert Meetings (first meeting autumn 2019)
- Contributions from Countries outside EBC

15 min. Coffee Break

10”-11* | Annex 80 - Topical Requirements ALL
(75 min.) - Work Programme: Concerted Actions, Collaborative Research
- Annex Text: Designation of Authors, Lecturers

- (State-of-the-Art-Review )

11*-12% | concluding Session Peter Holzer
(30 min.) - Action List & Dead Lines STLs
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Workshop participants

Peter Holzer Institute of Building Research and Innovation peter.holzer@building-research.at

Ongun Berk Kazanci | Technical University of Denmark onka@byg.dtu.dk

Ai Zhengtao Technical University of Denmark, Hunan University zheai@byg.dtu.dk

Chen Zhang Aalborg University cz@civil.aau.dk

Paul Cooper University of Wollongong pcooper@uow.edu.au

Wendy Miller Queensland University of Technology w2.miller@qut.edu.au

Giacomo Chiesa Politecnico di Torino Giacomo.chiesa@polito.it

Michele Zinzi ENEA Italian National Agency for New Technologies, Energy and michele.zinzi@enea.it
Sustainable Economic Development

Hilde Breesch KU Leuven hilde.breesch@kahosl.be

Gerhard Hofer e7 Energie Markt Analyse GmbH gerhard.hofer@e-sieben.at

Regina Bokel TU Delft R.M.J.Bokel@tudelft.nl

Guogiang Zhang Hunan University ggzhang@188.com

Peter Wouters Belgian Building Research Institute peter.wouters@bbri.be
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